: 0S-028C3 }
. =1L ORKS AND HIGHWAYS
E ICE OF THE SECRETARY
- Mani
JUN 092023 g
MEMORANDUM
FOR H MANUEL M, BONOAN
Secretary
This Department
This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 4 May 2023 of DPWH R ACOM
! egional Director EDGAR B, TAB
gﬁgoo'f\;érll.‘:;\:tl Illegloﬂs\zlll, t!nd!m'smg the request for the approval of the Modification of Raulito F. 'I'lnqm: i
- ngineer, Samar 1* District Engineering Office, Calbayog City, 5a f oject -
2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit; . O P
As per GAA/Original | As Modified 3
Project Description |

UACS No.: 300221104153000
Project ID: PO0733670VS

Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program

Basic Inﬁgstmcture Program (BIP) - Access Roads F;% frastructure Program EBIP] - Access Roads and/or Bridges
anc_ifor Bndge; from the National Road/s leading to rom the Ta S leading to Major/ Strategic Public
Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities / Bulldings/ Facilities

| Censtruction of Road Brgy Langoyon — Brgy Campaeig — Brgy

Construction of Road Bray Langoyon — Brgy Campaeig
Camperito, Sta. Margarita, Samar

— Bray Camperito, Sta. Margarita, Samar
Physical Target |  Unit Cost Allocatfon Physical Target UnitCost | Estimated Cost |
CW1- Construction R CW1-Construction of
of Concrete Road: | 14,142,857.14/ | R49,500,000 | Gravel Road: = “'{“'3:8'“ 50,997.05
3.50 Lane Km Lane Km 2.50 Lane Km iz
CW2 - Construction of &
Road Slope Protection | g,415.00492/ 1549,002.95
Structure: 600.0 Square Meters
Square meters
EAO P 500,000 EAQ [ [ £ 500,000
Total: | 250,000,000 Total: | 50,000,000 |
Justifications:
oncrete road to construction of gravel road) and additional project

1. Change of type of work (from construction of ¢
component (CW2) suitable to the actual activities
of 1.25 Km (2 Lanes) in order to enhance accessi

2. Based on the plan and the actual site condition, t

necessary for the project implementation covering a total length
bility and improve the safety of the travelling public.

he scope of waork involves road opening (2.50 Lane Km) with a
total width of 6.1 meters, including slope protection works (grouted riprap), in which the unit cost of P
17,780,398.82 per Lane Km for CW1 and P 8,415.00492 per Square meter for CW2 were arrived with the

Km and 600.0 Square meters, respectively, copy attached is Certificate

corresponding physical target of 2.50 Lane
e for your reference and guidance.

of Reasonableness of Cost Estimat:
3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification REQW 1.0); BP
202; Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photaee? Certificate of

Reasonableness of Cost Estimate; and Location Map
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in ordexs! Henge, the said

request s hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

nt ecretary for Regional Operations
R, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL;

MARIA CATALINA E, CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED / RISARRROVED:

iic Works and Highways
s the Secretary

T
F07439

Wm e
lllll;lhli!\
2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRE W




